

## MEDIA ADVISORY

Immediate Release Contact: **Bob Andosca**, (916) 324-2320

March 11, 2020

## CA Broadband Council to Discuss Broadband for All Strategy

The California Broadband Council (CBC) will meet March 13 in Sacramento. The focus of this meeting will be on the CBC's 2020 strategy and planning efforts, especially in regard to the administration's proposed "Broadband for All" initiative.

Also on the meeting agenda is Susan Strachan, a project manager at CSU Chico Geographical Information Center, who will present on the new study, "Capabilities Assessment of Public Safety Broadband Infrastructure at Fairgrounds Serving as Evacuations Centers."

Agenda items include additional updates and public comment.

What: California Broadband Council Meeting 1

When: March 13, 2020 / 9:00-11:00 a.m.

Where: Rural County Representatives of California / 1215 K St., Suite 1650,

> Sacramento, CA 95814. Meetings are open to the public. Please have your government issued identification (driver's license) with you for entry into the building should it be required.

About the California Broadband Council: Established in 2010, the California Broadband Council promotes broadband deployment in unserved and

underserved areas of the state, as well as statewide adoption of broadband for

the benefit of all Californians.

**END**